| 05-25-2001 | | | | | | |
|--|--|---|-----------------|-----------------------|--|--|
| Form PTO-1594 5/21/61 (Rev. 03/01) 5/21/61 OMB NO. 0651-002/ (exp. 5/31/2002) | | | , | | NT OF COMMERCE nt and Trademark Office | |
| Tab settings $\Rightarrow \Rightarrow \Rightarrow \theta \qquad \theta \qquad 101730897$ | | 7 | θ | θ | θ | |
| To the Honorable Commissioner of | | oora me ameil | ned original de | ocuments or copy th | ereof. | |
| 1. Name of conveying party(ies): | 2. | Name and | address of re | ceiving party(ies) | | |
| Southern Company Services, Inc. | Na | | Southern Ma | nagement Develo | pment, Inc. | |
| ☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association | Ad Str | eet | 241 Ralph M | IcGill Boulevard, | NE | |
| General Partnership | | dress: y: Atlanta | | State GA 2 | Zip 30308 | |
| ☐ General Farthership ☐ Emined Farther ☐ Corporation-State | | Individual(s) | | _ State <u>GA</u> Z | | |
| _ | | Association | onizonomp | | | |
| | | | tnorchin | | | |
| | A No | General Par | - | | _ | |
| 3. Nature of conveyance: | | Limited Part | • | | | |
| Assignment | | Corporation | -State | Georgia | | |
| Security Agreement Change of Nan | | Other If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is | | | | |
| Other | | hed: Yes | ☐ No | nt from assignment) | | |
| Executive Date: | | tional name(s) & a | | | No | |
| 4. Application number(s) or registration number(s): A. Trademark Application No.(s) Additional number(s) attack | | B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 1,459,926; 1,462,604; 1,459,925; 1,459,927; 1,459,930; 1,459,928 and 1,459,929 med □ Yes ☒ No | | | | |
| 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondent concerning document should be mailed: | ce 6. | | per of applica | ations and | 7 | |
| Name: Peter J. Pawlak, Jr., Esq. | 7. | | | \$ 190.00 | | |
| Internal Address: Troutman Sanders LLP | | ⊠ Er | nclosed | | | |
| | | ☐ Au | uthorized to be | e charged to deposit | account | |
| | 8. | Deposit acco | ount number: | | The state of the s | |
| Street Address: 600 Peachtree Street, NE | | 20-1507 | | | | |
| Suite 5200 | ······································ | | | | | |
| | 30308 | (Attach dupl account) | licate copy of | this page if paying l | oy deposit | |
| DO NOT USE THIS SPACE | | | | | | |
| 9. Statement and signature. | | | | | | |
| To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. | | | | | | |
| Peter J. Pawlak, Jr. | NA | nu | | May 21, | , 2001 | |
| Name of Person Signing | Signa | ture | | Dat | te | |
| Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 3 | | | | | | |

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:
Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments
Washington, D.C. 20231

01 FC:481 02 FC:482 40.00 OP 150.00 OP

ASSIGNMENT

THIS ASSIGNMENT is made and entered into as of the // day of // 2001, by and between SOUTHERN COMPANY SERVICES, INC, an Alabama corporation ("Assignor") and SOUTHERN MANAGEMENT DEVELOPMENT, INC. f/k/a SOUTHERN COMPANY ENERGY SOLUTIONS, INC., a Georgia corporation ("Assignee").

WITNESSETH

WHEREAS, Assignor has adopted and used, and is the owner of the marks (the "Marks") as set forth on Schedule A hereto and incorporated herein by this reference;

WHEREAS, Assignor is the owner of all right, title and interest in and to the Registrations (the "Registrations") set forth on Schedule A;

WHEREAS, Assignee and Assignor desire to enter into this Assignment to effect the transfer of the Marks and Registrations, and whereby the Marks and Registrations are being assigned from the Assignor to the Assignee simultaneously herewith;

NOW, THEREFORE, for and in consideration of the premises and the mutual promises hereinafter set forth and for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor and Assignee hereby agree as follows:

- 1. <u>Transfer and Assignment</u>. In conjunction with the assignment of the portion of the business to which the Marks pertain, Assignor hereby transfers and assigns to Assignee all right, title and interest in and to the Marks and Registrations, together with the good will of the business symbolized by the Marks and Registrations along with the right to recover for damages and profits and other remedies for past infringements of the Marks and Registrations.
- 2. <u>Further Documentation and Actions</u>. Assignor hereby agrees to execute and deliver to Assignee any further documents and instruments, and to do any and all further acts, deemed necessary by Assignee to vest in Assignee all right, title and interest in and to the Marks, Applications and Registrations and to enable such right, title and interest to be recorded in the United States Patent & Trademark Office and any other appropriate governmental authority or agency of the United States.

"ASSIGNOR"

COLUMNICO

OUTHERN COMPANY/SERVICES, INC

Name: Leonard J. Haynes

Title. Executive Vice President

0726085.02

TRADEMARK REEL: 002303 FRAME: 0511

SCHEDULE A

| Intellectual Property | Registration No. | Registration Date |
|-----------------------|------------------|-------------------|
| RBEP-PC | 1,459,926 | 10/06/1987 |
| UVALUPDT | 1,462,604 | 10/27/1987 |
| RESCALC | 1,459,925 | 10/06/1987 |
| GLASUPDT | 1,459,927 | 10/06/1987 |
| RESENRGY | 1,459,930 | 10/06/1987 |
| RATEUPDT | 1,459,928 | 10/06/1987 |
| RESECON | 1,459,929 | 10/06/1987 |

0726085.02

RECORDED: 05/21/2001

TRADEMARK REEL: 002303 FRAME: 0512